FlexCore™ Optical Distribution Frame
ORDERING GUIDE
2
FlexCore Ordering Guide
What is at your core?
Optical distribution frames (ODFs) are an all-important network element at the heart of a fiber network.
Representing less than 5% of a typical IT project investment, high density, performance, and quality are pivotal
attributes for an ODF ensuring business continuity 24 hours a day, seven days a week, 365 days a year.

Splice-Through cable
4 5
FlexCore Ordering GuideFlexCore Ordering Guide
Modular Building Blocks
150mm wide VCM
300mm wide VCM
600mm wide Frame
A tool-free adjustable spool system optimizes
pathway space as a network evolves.
Tray rails can be added to suit four different form factors (width) cassettes*
*�Not suitable for HD Flex™
Cassette styles with both
front and rear facing
connectivity
4RU Enclosure Lock
(Optional)
4m Cord
per double or quad
arrangement
Pay As You Grow
Purchase incremental amounts to
your existing setup in a scalable,
agile way and as needed
Gravity Loop
Consolidate
OptimizeManage
Secure
Scale
Flexible
Door Lock
Description (short) QTY Part Number*
Maximum
Capacity**
Dimensions
(mm)††
Frame 600mm 1† FDFF45GY 3168F
per single frame
132 × 24F
(LC) Cassettes
11 × 4RU
Enclosures
12 Trays
per 4RU Enclosure
Height – 2133
(2159-2200 with
leveling feet)
Width – 1050
Depth – 300
VCM 150mm 1† FDFVCM1545GY
VCM 300mm 1† FDFVCM3045GY
Spool Kit (x6) 1† FDUSP6
Single Frame
Cross Connect
(LH)
Assemble as
opposite hand
(RH)
Frame 600mm 2 FDFF45GY 6336F
per double frame
132 × 24F
(LC) Cassettes
11 × 4RU
Enclosures
12 Trays
per 4RU Enclosure
Height – 2133
(2159-2200 with
leveling feet)
Width – 1800
Depth – 300
VCM 150mm 2 FDFVCM1545GY
VCM 300mm 1 FDFVCM3045GY
Spool Kit (x6) 2 FDUSP6

STEP 1: Select a Frame
6
FlexCore Ordering Guide
Ref. Part Number**
Description
(short)
1 FDFEP45GY *End Panel
2 FDUFD1545SLGY 150mm VCM Door LH
3 FDUFD1545SRGY 150mm VCM Door RH
4 FDUFD3045SLGY 300mm VCM Door LH
5 FDUFD3045SRGY 300mm VCM Door RH
6 FDUFD6045PLGY 600mm Perforated
Door LH
FDUFD6045PRGY 600mm Perforated
Door RH
LH - Left Hinged
RH - Right Hinged
*�for multi-rack lineups an end panel is only required at the end of
each row
**change “GY” to “BL” in part number for the part in black
7
FlexCore Ordering Guide
Splice-Through or Interconnect Single-Cross Connect (LH)
Double (Compact) Double (Compact) Double
STEP 2: Select a Surround
End
Panel
150
VCM
Door
LH
150
VCM
Door
RH
300
VCM
Door
LH
300
VCM
Door
RH
600
Perforated
Door – LH
600
Perforated
Door – RH
21 3 4 5 6 7
2
1 16
3 2
1 1
5
6
2
1 1
34
6 7
52
1 1
34

9
FlexCore Ordering Guide
FlexCore™ LC Splice Cassettes
Part Number  Description
FDS9N-24-10P
FDS9N-24-LA* 24F Front Access Splice Cassette, LC APC. STD IL
FDS9N-24-10* 24F Front Access Splice Cassette, LC UPC. STD IL
FDSZO-24-10* 24F Front Access Splice Cassette, LC OM4. OPT IL
FDSZA-24-10P 24F Front Access Splice Cassette, LC OM4. ULTRA IL
Note: Replace * at the end of the part number with P for 250mm pigtails or R for ribbon pigtails
FlexCore Cassettes
FlexCore™ MPO-LC Cassettes, Method A, Left Hand
Part Number  Description
FDC9N-24-10ASLH
FDC9N-24-LAASLH 24F OS2 LC APC (Duplex) to 2 x MPO12, STD IL.
FDC9N-24-10ASLH 24F OS2 LC UPC (Duplex) to 2 x MPO12, STD IL.
FDCZO-24-10ASLH 24F OM4 LC (Duplex) to 2 x MPO12, OPT IL.
FDCZA-24-10ASLH 24F OM4 LC (Duplex) to 2 x MPO12, ULTRA IL.
FDCSA-24-10ASLH 24F OM4+ LC (Duplex) to 2 x MPO12, ULTRA IL.
Note: Change AS in the part number to AF for Modified Method A (pair flipped) or U for Universal Polarity
FlexCore™ Splice Through (cable-cable) Cassette
Part Number  Description
FDSN-24
FDSN-24 Front Access – Splice Only
24F Discrete Splice or 48F Ribbon Splice
Includes 24 x discrete and 4 x ribbon shrink down splice protectors
FlexCore™ MPO-LC Cassettes, Method A, Right Hand
Part Number  Description
FDC9N-24-10ASRH
FDC9N-24-LAASRH 24F OS2 LC APC (Duplex) to 2 x MPO12, STD IL.
FDC9N-24-10ASRH 24F OS2 LC UPC (Duplex) to 2 x MPO12, STD IL.
FDCZO-24-10ASRH 24F OM4 LC (Duplex) to 2 x MPO12, OPT IL.
FDCZA-24-10ASRH 24F OM4 LC (Duplex) to 2 x MPO12, ULTRA IL.
FDCSA-24-10ASRH 24F OM4+ LC (Duplex) to 2 x MPO12, ULTRA IL.
Note: Change AS in the part number to AF for Modified Method A (pair flipped) or U for Universal Polarity

10
FlexCore Ordering Guide
FlexCore™ Tethered Cassettes
Tethered LC Cassettes enable fast, efficient and reliable network
deployment. The stub on the far end of the cable can be confidently
deployed thanks to the patented cassette-cable strain relief feature,
then spliced or connectorized into the required system.
Features:
•	 Panduit 24F small diameter indoor cable
•	 One end connectorized and fully tested
•	 Patented cable strain relief feature
•	 Dry cable construction – 24 × 250-micron fibers
Pre-Configured Lengths:
•	 5m to 30m in 5m increments
•	 30m to 100m in 10m increments
•	 10 to 100 Ft. in 10-ft. increments
•	 100 to 300 Ft. in 50m increments
Contact your Panduit sales representative for alternatives not shown
Part Number  Dimensions
F9UYPZLNNSNF050 Single mode 24-fiber Indoor Plenum Tethered LC/APC Cassette,
Left-Side 24F Cable Ingress, STD IL, 50-Ft.
FZUYBXRNNONM010 OM4 24-fiber Indoor EuroClass B2ca, Tethered LC Cassette,
Right-Side 24F Cable Ingress, OPT IL, 10m
U Y N N N FF
Fiber Type
9 = 0S2
Z = OM4
S = OM4+
W = OM5
Jacket Rating
B = EuroClass B2ca
P = Plenum
Connector Type
X = LC Duplex
Z = LC APC Duplex
24F Cable Entry
L = Left Hand
R = Right Hand
Performance
S = Standard IL
(single mode)
O = Optimized IL
N = Ultra IL
Length,
Unit
F = Feet
M = Meters
Length, Unit
010 – 300 Feet
005 – 100 Meters
11
FlexCore Ordering Guide
Part Number  Description
FDUSP
FDUSP ODF Spool (Single)
1/bag, 10/carton
FDUSP6
FDUSP6 ODF Spool – 6-pack with labels
Includes corresponding enclosure door labels (not illustrated)
for 11 x 4RU enclosures

12
FlexCore Ordering Guide
Part Number  Description
F92RPU1U1ONM004 OS2, LC-LC (Uniboot) OPT IL, 4m
F92RPU1U1ONM010 OS2, LC-LC (Uniboot) OPT IL, 10m
FZ2RPU1U1ONM004 OM4, LC-LC (Uniboot) OPT IL, 4m
FZ2RPU1U1NNM004 OM4, LC-LC (Uniboot) ULTRA IL, 4m
FS2RPU1U1NNM004 OM4+, LC-LC (Uniboot) ULTRA IL, 4m
FZ2RPU1U1ONM010 OM4, LC-LC (Uniboot) OPT IL, 10m
FZ2RPU1U1NNM010 OM4, LC-LC (Uniboot) ULTRA IL, 10m
FS2RPU1U1NNM010 OM4+, LC-LC (Uniboot) ULTRA IL, 10m
For more information about Opti-Core® LC Uniboot Pull-Boot Duplex Fiber Optic Patch Cords
reference the specification sheet.
For extended range of patch cord styles and grades visit www.panduit.com.